## **MIZORAM EMRS SOCIETY**

# A registered society under the aegis of Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Dated Aizawl the 13th May, 2024.

#### **NOTICE**

NO. A. 12026/1/2021-EMRS: In continuation of this office advertisement vide No.A.14014/1/2022-EMRS, dated 15th March, 2024 and in pursuant to the letter vide No. H.11019/2/2024-CEO/175 dated 1st May, 2024 regarding exemption from Model Code of Conduct of the Screening Committee to General Election to Lok Sabha, 2024. It is hereby informed that Personal Interview for eligible candidates for the post of Hostel Warden (HW), Cook (CK) for EMRSs at Bilkhawthlir, Niawhtlang, Tlungvel, Tlangnuam and Zawlnuam will be held on the dates and venue mentioned below:

Day 1- Roll No: HW/001 to HW/114		
Place for Interview:	Office Chamber of the Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department, MINECO Main Building, Room No: 220 & 221	
Date & Time:	Date: 17.05.2024 10:30AM- 12:30PM (HW/001 to HW/057) 1:00PM - 4:00PM(HW/058 to HW/114)	

Day 2- Roll No: HW/115 to HW/227		
Place for Interview:	Office Chamber of the Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department, MINECO Main Building, Room No: 220 & 221	
Date & Time:	Date: 20.05.2024 10:30AM - 12:30PM (HW/115 to HW/172) 1:00PM - 4:00PM (HW/173 to HW/227)	

Day 3- Roll No: CK/01 to CK/68		
Place for Interview:	Office Chamber of the Secretary, Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department, MINECO Main Building, Room No: 220 & 221	
Date & Time:	Date: 21.05.2024 10:30AM - 12:30PM (CK/01 to CK/34) 1:00PM - 4:00PM (CK/35 to CK/68)	

List of candidate's eligible for personal interview are enclosed in Annexure. Candidates qualified for personal interview should produce original Documents and Voters ID or Aadhaar for the proof of identity.

Note: Interview places and schedule of dates for personal interview along with eligible candidates is hereby enclosed as per Annexure.

# Sd/-Dr. LALHRIATZUALI RALTE, IAS

Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram EMRS Society, & Director, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs

Government of Mizoram

### Memo No. A.12026/1/2021-EMRS

Dated Aizawl, the 13th May, 2024.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, SWTA&WCD for information.
- 2. P.S to Chairman, Executive Committee/ Secretary, Mizoram EMRS Society / SWTA&WCD for information.
- 3. Persons concerned.
- 4. IT Cell for uploading the Notice in the Department's website.
- 5. Notice Board.

Chief Executive Officer, Mizoram EMRS Society,

& Director, Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs

Government of Mizoram